PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years   (excludes
sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11 1509
Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16 1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$7,273 -$114,739 -$122,012 $0 -$942 -$942

$0 -$5,596 -$5,596 $0 -$31 -$31
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$32,868 $32,868 $1,127 $739 $1,866
-$258,860 $85,990 -$172,870 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$3,539 -$180,670 -$184,209 $0 -$80 -$80

-$236,804 -$215,015 $0 $0 -$451,819 $1,127 -$314 $0 $0 $813

$0 $0 $0 $0

-$236,804 -$215,015 $0 $0 -$451,819 $1,127 -$314 $0 $0 $813

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$16,344 $33,583 $49,928 $123 $746 $869

$0 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2019

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2019

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-19

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Closing Principal
Balance as of Dec-

31-19

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-19

2019
OEB-Approved

Disposition during
2019

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-19

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-19

Group 2 Accounts
Deferred IFRS Transition Costs 1508
Pole Attachment Revenue Variance5 1508
Retail Service Charge Incremental Revenue6 1508

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years   (excludes
sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11 1509
Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16 1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$122,012 -$167,855 -$289,867 -$942 -$2,225 -$3,167

-$5,596 -$8,805 -$14,401 -$31 -$116 -$147
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$32,868 $32,868 $1,866 $452 $2,318
-$172,870 $32,320 -$140,550 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$184,209 -$71,937 -$256,146 -$80 -$2,533 -$2,613

-$451,819 -$216,277 $0 $0 -$668,096 $813 -$4,422 $0 $0 -$3,609

$0 $0 $0 $0

-$451,819 -$216,277 $0 $0 -$668,096 $813 -$4,422 $0 $0 -$3,609

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$49,928 $38,149 $88,077 $869 $870 $1,739

$0 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2020

Transactions(1) Debit /
(Credit) during 2020

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-20

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2020

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Closing Principal
Balance as of Dec-

31-20

2020
Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-20

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-20

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-20

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Group 2 Accounts
Deferred IFRS Transition Costs 1508
Pole Attachment Revenue Variance5 1508
Retail Service Charge Incremental Revenue6 1508

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years   (excludes
sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11 1509
Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16 1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$289,867 -$143,371 -$433,238 -$3,167 -$2,001 -$5,168
-$14,401 -$8,434 -$22,835 -$147 -$104 -$251

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$32,868 $32,868 $2,318 $187 $2,505
-$140,550 -$114,881 -$255,431 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$256,146 -$110,474 -$366,620 -$2,613 -$1,460 -$4,073

-$668,096 -$377,160 $0 $0 -$1,045,256 -$3,609 -$3,378 $0 $0 -$6,987

$0 $0 $0 $0

-$668,096 -$377,160 $0 $0 -$1,045,256 -$3,609 -$3,378 $0 $0 -$6,987

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$88,077 $34,742 $122,818 $1,739 $607 $2,346

$0 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-21

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2021

2021
Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-21

Transactions(1) Debit /
(Credit) during 2021

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-21

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2021

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2021

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2021

Closing Principal
Balance as of Dec-

31-21

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-21

Group 2 Accounts
Deferred IFRS Transition Costs 1508
Pole Attachment Revenue Variance5 1508
Retail Service Charge Incremental Revenue6 1508

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years   (excludes
sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11 1509
Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16 1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$433,238 -$82,290 -$515,528 -$5,168 -$9,193 -$14,361
-$22,835 -$8,450 -$31,285 -$251 -$539 -$790

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $50,000 $50,000 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$32,868 $32,868 $2,505 $629 $3,135
-$255,431 -$312,402 -$567,833 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$366,620 -$59,997 -$426,617 -$4,073 -$7,021 -$11,094

-$1,045,256 -$413,139 $0 $0 -$1,458,395 -$6,987 -$16,124 $0 $0 -$23,110

$0 $0 $0 $0

-$1,045,256 -$413,139 $0 $0 -$1,458,395 -$6,987 -$16,124 $0 $0 -$23,110

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$122,818 $29,714 $152,532 $2,346 $2,775 $5,122

$0 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

2022
Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-22

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2022

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2022

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-22

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2022

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2022

Closing Principal
Balance as of Dec-

31-22

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-22

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2022

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-22

Group 2 Accounts
Deferred IFRS Transition Costs 1508
Pole Attachment Revenue Variance5 1508
Retail Service Charge Incremental Revenue6 1508

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years   (excludes
sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11 1509
Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16 1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$515,528 -$91,172 -$606,700 -$14,361 -$28,014 -$42,375
-$31,285 -$8,853 -$40,138 -$790 -$1,788 -$2,578

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$50,000 $17,826 $67,826 $0 $3,074 $3,074
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$32,868 $0 $32,868 $3,135 $1,658 $4,793
-$567,833 $123,146 -$444,687 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
-$426,617 -$67,470 -$494,087 -$11,094 -$21,523 -$32,617

-$1,458,395 -$26,523 $0 $0 -$1,484,918 -$23,110 -$46,593 $0 $0 -$69,704

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$1,458,395 -$26,523 $0 $0 -$1,484,918 -$23,110 -$46,593 $0 $0 -$69,704

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$152,532 $26,621 $22,997 $202,151 $5,122 $8,424 $13,546

$0 $0
$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

2023
Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-23

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-23

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2023

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2023

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2023

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2023

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2023

Closing Principal
Balance as of Dec-

31-23

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-23

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-23

Group 2 Accounts
Deferred IFRS Transition Costs 1508
Pole Attachment Revenue Variance5 1508
Retail Service Charge Incremental Revenue6 1508